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SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF NEW YORK

In the matter of the application of

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, U.S. BANK
TRUST COMPANY, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, THE BANK
OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A.,
WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
HSBC BANK USA, N.A., and DEUTSCHE BANK
NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY (as Trustees,
Indenture Trustees, Securities Administrators, Paying
Agents, and/or Calculation Agents of Certain Residential
Mortgage-Backed Securitization Trusts),

Index No. 657387/2017

Assigned to: Crane, J.

Petitioners,

For Judicial Instructions under CPLR Article 77 on the
Distribution of a Settlement Payment.

AFFIRMATION OF SERVICE

I, Nidhi Nina Yadava, an attorney duly admitted to practice law in the State of New York,
hereby affirm under penalties of perjury, pursuant to CPLR § 2106, as follows:

l. I am a Partner with the firm Jones Day, counsel for petitioners U.S. Bank National
Association and U.S. Bank Trust Company, National Association (collectively, “U.S. Bank™) in
this matter.

2. On November 1, 2022, a true and correct copy of the Order to Show Cause
(NYSCEF Doc. 1005), together with the papers upon which it is based, was served upon all
appearing counsel for the parties.

3. Service was accomplished by email to all recipients listed on the below service list:

Seth D. Allen, sallen@schlamstone.com

E. Page Allinson, Allinson@perrylaw.net
James Ancone , jancone@sadis.com
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Steven Aquino, SAquino@thompsoncoburn.com
Jean-Marie L. Atamian, jatamian(@mayerbrown.com
Neil S. Binder, nbinder@binderschwartz.com
Jacqueline L. Brandon, jbrandon@pbwt.com
Lindsay A. Bush, Ibush@binderschwartz.com
George Carotenuto, gcarotenuto@pbwt.com

Dianna Conner, dconner(@pbwt.com

Sean Connery, SConnery@perkinscoie.com

Roger A. Cooper, racooper@cgsh.com

Kyle E. Darch, kyle.darch@faegredrinker.com
Mauricio Espana, mauricio.espana@dechert.com
Brian Fraser, brian.fraser@akerman.com

Eric B. Fisher, efisher@binderschwartz.com

Felix Gilman, fgilman@curtis.com

Martin Gilmore, MGilmore@perkinscoie.com
Stephen Grable, SGrable@thompsoncoburn.com
Isaac M. Gradman, Gradman@perrylaw.net

David I. Greenberger, david@baileyduquette.com
Donald W. Hawthorne, dhawthorne@curtis.com
Jonathan Hochman, JHochman@schlaw.com

David Hoffner, hoffher@hoffnerpllc.com
Christopher J. Houpt, choupt@mayerbrown.com
Matthew D. Ingber, mingber@mayerbrown.com
Charles R. Jacob III, cjacob@goulstonstorrs.com
Gayle Klein, gayle.klein@srz.com

Amiad Kushner , akushner@seidenlawgroup.com
Julie R. Landy, julie.landy(@faegredrinker.com
Alvin Li, ali@pbwt.com

Lisa Lightbody, llightbody@klmllp.com

Alexander Lorenzo, alexander.lorenzo@alston.com
John M. Lundin, JLundin@LundinPLLC.com
Stephen M. Mertz, stephen.mertz@faegredrinker.com
Zachary Newman, ZNewman(@thompsoncoburn.com
John Orenstein, jorenstein@rossbizlaw.com

Clay J. Pierce, clay.pierce@faegredrinker.com

Kurt W. Rademacher, krademacher@morganlewis.com
Kevin Reed, kevinreed@quinnemanuel.com

Henry J. Ricardo, hjricardo@pbwt.com

Brigitte R. Rose, BRose@thompsoncoburn.com
Jarman Russell, JRussell@mayerbrown.com

Robert Scheef, rscheef@McKoolSmith.com

David Schiefelbein, dschiefelbein@McKoolSmith.com
David Sheeren, dsheeren@gibbsbruns.com

Karen Steel, ksteel@schlaw.com

Joshua Sturm, joshua.sturm@davispolk.com

Peter W. Tomlinson, pwtomlinson@pbwt.com
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Nina Varughese, NVarughese@perkinscoie.com
Kenneth E. Warner, kwarner@warnerpartnerslaw.com
Anjanique M. Watt , AWatt@mayerbrown.com

4. I affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: November 2, 2022
New York, New York

JONES DAY

/s/ Nidhi Nina Yadava
Nidhi Nina Yadava

250 Vesey Street

New York, NY 10281-1047
+1 (212) 326-3939

Keith M. Kollmeyer (admitted pro hac vice)
100 High Street

Boston, MA 02110-1781

+1 (617) 960-3939

Counsel for U.S. Bank, National Association
and U.S. Bank Trust Company, National
Association
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RULE 17 CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH WORD COUNT LIMIT

I hereby certify that the foregoing document complies with the word count limit set forth
in Rule 17 of the Rules of Practice for the Commercial Division of the Supreme Court because it
contains 311 words, excluding the caption and signature block.

In making this calculation, I have relied on the word court of the word-processing system

used to prepare the document.

Dated: November 2, 2022 Respectfully submitted,
New York, New York
/s/ Nidhi Nina Yadava
JONES DAY
Nina Yadava
250 Vesey Street

New York, NY 10281-1047
+1 (212) 326-3939
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